1. General description
The 74LVT573 is a high-performance BiCMOS product designed for VCC operation at
3.3 V. This device is an octal transparent latch coupled to eight 3-state output buffers. The
two sections of the device are controlled independently by Latch Enable (LE) and Output
Enable (OE) control gates. The 74LVT573 has a broadside pinout configuration to
facilitate PC board layout and allow easy interface with microprocessors.
The data on the Dn inputs are transferred to the latch outputs when the Latch Enable (LE)
input is High. The latch remains transparent to the data inputs while LE is High, and stores

Nexperia 74LVT573
3.3 V octal D-type transparent latch; 3-state
3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVT573D 40 C to +85 C SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT163-1
74LVT573DB 40 C to +85 C SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT339-1
74LVT573PW 40 C to +85 C TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
74LVT573BQ 40 C to +85 C DHVQFN20 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very
thin quad flat package; no leads; 20 terminals;
body 2.5  4.5  0.85 mm
SOT764-1
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol